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Language Used Most Often at
Work

Total - Population 15 years and
over who worked since 2000 “#
English

French

Non-official language

English and French

English and non-official language
French and non-official language

English, French and non-official
language

Place of Work Status
Employed labour force 15 years
and over ¢?

Worked at home

Worked outside Canada

No fixed workplace address
Worked at usual place

Mode of Transportation to
Work

Total -All modes
Car, truck, van, as driver

33)

Car, truck, van, as passenger
Public transit

Walked or bicycled

Other method

Unpaid Work

Persons reporting hours of unpaid
work &9

Persons reporting hours of unpaid
housework &9

Persons reporting hours looking
after children, without pay S
Persons reporting hours of unpaid
care or assistance to seniors ¢

Labour Force Indicators

Participation rate S

Employment rate S

Unemployment rate “0)

Industry

Total - Experienced labour force
41)

Agriculture and other resource-
based industries

Canada

Région du Nunavik Québec
Québec
(Health Region) (Province)
Région du Nunavik Québec
Total Male Female| Total Male Female
4,325 2,260 2,065/3,938,5102,101,6351,836,875
1,450 835 615 486,640 264,535 222,100
320 160 160|3,205,1101,704,8901,500,225
2,440 1,195 1,245 28,655 14,575 14,085
20 15 0/ 197,990 106,895 91,095
90 55 35 4,665 2,520 2,145
0 0 0 5,560 2,835 2,720
0 (0] 10 9,885 5,375 4,505
Région du Nunavik Québec
Total Male Female Total Male Female
3,300 1,700 1,600|3,434,2651,837,9501,596,315
70 40 30, 224,690 114,790 109,900
0 0 0 9,245 6,740 2,510
215 195 20| 225,685 176,330 49,350
3,015 1,465 1,555|2,974,6501,540,0901,434,555
Région du Nunavik Québec
Total Male Female Total Male Female
3,235 1,665 1,575|3,200,3351,716,4251,483,905
570 400 170/2,332,1351,339,035 993,105
115 55 60, 170,755 66,470 104,285
15 0 10, 411,180 168,920 242,255
1,685 760 925 261,665 127,220 134,445
845 440 405 24,595 14,775 9,820
Région du Nunavik Québec
Total Male Female| Total Male Female

5,380 2,655 2,725/5,279,7202,480,5302,799,185
5,060 2,425 2,6355,198,5002,424,6702,773,835

4,065 1,845 2,220/2,213,370 979,1101,234,260

1,705 805 900/1,034,230 416,985 617,245
Région du Nunavik Québec

Total Male Female Total Male Female
66.2 68.2 64.1 64.2 71.1 57.7
56.6 56.7 56.5 58.9 64.9 53.2
14.4 16.9 11.8 8.2 8.7 7.7
Région du Nunavik Québec

Total Male Female Total Male Female

3,670 1,930 1,740 3,644,3751,962,3001,682,075

240 210 30, 143,740 108,370 35,365



Manufacturing and construction

100

230

50
465
220
650

10

200
25
1,030
115
335

Région du Nunavik
Male Female

industries 110
Wholesale and retail trade 430
Finance and real estate 75
Health and education 1,495
Business services 335
Other services 985
Occupation Total
;I;cl);[al - Experienced labour force 3.675
Management occupations 270
Busir_‘ne_ss, fi_nance and _ 375
administration occupations
Natural and applied sciences and
related occupations 100
Health occupations 195
Social science, education,
government service and religion 780
Art, culture, recreation and sport 180
Sales and service occupations 1,035
Trades, transport and equipmt_ent 635
operators and related occupations
Occupations unique to primary
industry 75
Occupations unique to processing, 35

manufacturing and utilities

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

1,930
180

100

85
55
220

80
490

615

75

30

1,740
90

270

10
145
565

105
545

20

809,025

581,810
186,830
613,070
610,290
699,615

Total

590,855

308,180

74,360
166,895
379,670
333,975

Québec
Male

218,175

273,630
112,470
446,175
230,620
365,645

Female

3,644,3751,962,3001,682,075

343,480

665,735

234,680
205,595
299,835

110,530
834,545

530,790

106,530

312,650

230,755

188,000

183,270
45,515
100,305

51,880
380,175

491,920

84,250

206,240

112,725

477,735

51,415
160,080
199,535

58,650
454,370

38,870

22,280

106,410

Source: Canadian Community Health Survey - Statistics Canada
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