

	Région du Nunavik			Québec				
	(Hea	(Health Region)			(Province)			
Language Used Most Often at Work	Régio Total	n du Nu Male		Total	Québec Male	Female		
Total - Population 15 years and over who worked since 2000 (44)	4,325	2,260	2,065	3,938,510	2,101,6351	,836,875		
English	1,450	835	615	486,640	264,535	222,100		
French	320	160	160		1,704,8901	,500,225		
Non-official language	2,440	1,195			14,575	14,085		
English and French	20	15				91,095		
English and non-official language	90	55			2,520	2,145		
French and non-official language	0	0				2,720		
English, French and non-official language	0	0		0,000	5,375	4,505		
	Région du Nunavik			Québec				
Place of Work Status	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female		
Employed labour force 15 years and over ⁽³²⁾	3,300	1,700	1,600	3,434,265	1,837,9501	,596,315		
Worked at home	70	40	30	224,690	114,790	109,900		
Worked outside Canada	0	0	0	9,245	6,740	2,510		
No fixed workplace address	215	195	20	225,685	176,330	49,350		
Worked at usual place	3,015	1,465	1,555		1,540,0901	,434,555		
Mode of Transportation to Work	Région du Nunavik Total Male Female			Québec Total Male Female				
Total -All modes (33)	3,235	1,665			1,716,4251			
Car, truck, van, as driver	570	400		2,332,135		993,105		
Car, truck, van, as passenger	115	55			66,470	104,285		
Public transit	15	0				242,255		
Walked or bicycled	1,685	760				134,445		
Other method	845	440			14,775	9,820		
Unpaid Work	Région du Nunavik Total Male Female			Total	Québec Male	Female		
Persons reporting hours of unpaid work (34)	5,380				2,480,5302			
Persons reporting hours of unpaid housework ⁽³⁵⁾	5,060	2,425	2,635	5,198,500	2,424,6702	,773,835		
Persons reporting hours looking after children, without pay (36)	4,065	1,845	2,220	2,213,370	979,1101	,234,260		
Persons reporting hours of unpaid care or assistance to seniors (37)	1,705	805	900	1,034,230	416,985	617,245		
	Pégio	n du Nu	navik		Québec			
Labour Force Indicators	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female		
Participation rate (38)	66.2	68.2		64.2	71.1	57.7		
Employment rate (39)	56.6	56.7			64.9	53.2		
Unemployment rate (40)	14.4	16.9	11.8	8.2	8.7	7.7		
	Région du Nunavik			Québec				
Industry	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female		
Total - Experienced labour force	3,670	1,930			1,962,3001			
Agriculture and other resource- based industries	240	210	30	143,740	108,370	35,365		

Manufacturing and construction industries	110	100		809,025		
Wholesale and retail trade	430		200	581,810	308,180	273,630
Finance and real estate	75	50	25	186,830	74,360	112,470
Health and education	.,		1,030	613,070	166,895	446,175
Business services			115	610,290	379,670	230,620
Other services	985	650		699,615		

	Région du Nunavik			Québec			
Occupation	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	
Total - Experienced labour force (41)	3,675	1,930	1,740	3,644,375	1,962,300	1,682,075	
Management occupations	270	180	90	343,480	230,755	112,725	
Business, finance and administration occupations	375	100	270	665,735	188,000	477,735	
Natural and applied sciences and related occupations	100	85	10	234,680	183,270	51,415	
Health occupations	195	55	145	205,595	45,515	160,080	
Social science, education, government service and religion	780	220	565	299,835	100,305	199,535	
Art, culture, recreation and sport	180	80	105	110,530	51,880	58,650	
Sales and service occupations	1,035	490	545	834,545	380,175	454,370	
Trades, transport and equipment operators and related occupations	635	615	20	530,790	491,920	38,870	
Occupations unique to primary industry	75	75	0	106,530	84,250	22,280	
Occupations unique to processing, manufacturing and utilities	35	30	0	312,650	206,240	106,410	

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada Source: Canadian Community Health Survey - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Community Profiles. Released June 27, 2002. Last modified: 2005-11-30. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93F0053XIE.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/Profil01/CP01/Index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed May 25, 2009).